
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1906
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2009
NHPC AGREEMENT WITH TRANSPARENCY INTERNATIONAL INDIA
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the National Hydroelectric Power Corporation (NHPC) has signed Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with
Transparency International India; and 

(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI) 

(a) & (b) : NHPC Limited has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Transparency International India on 15.05.2009.
The objective of the MoU is to implement an Integrity Pact for ensuring that all activities and transactions between NHPC and its
suppliers/contractors are handled in a fair, transparent and corruption free manner. 
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